

Special Contributions Area (Warnervale) Order 2008

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 No 203

I, the Minister for Planning, in pursuance of section 94EG (1) of the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*, do, by this my Order, amend Schedule 5A to that Act by inserting at the end of that Schedule (with appropriate numbering) the following matter:

land shown edged heavy black on the map marked "Warnervale Town Centre—Special Contributions Area" deposited in the head office of the Department, as in force at the date of commencement of *State Environmental Planning Policy (Major Projects) 2005 (Amendment No 24)*

Dated, this 30th day of October 2008.

KRISTINA KENEALLY, M.P., Minister for Planning

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to amend Schedule 5A to the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979* so as to constitute certain land at Warnervale as a special contributions area.

This Order is made under section 94EG (1) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979.

BY AUTHORITY